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JANUARY- DECEMBER 1967 

ACCIDENTS 
An Analysis of the Randomness of Air Accidents R. E. Miller and 

R. E. Quandt, pp. 23-27 (Jan.) . 

ACTUATOR DISC 
On the Approximated Expression of the Axial Perturbation Velocities 

in the Actuator Disc Theory, G. Bussi, pp. 799-800 (Nov.) . 

AERODYNAMICS 
Aeronautical Research in India, pp. 149-184 (March). 
The Application of Lifting Line Theory to an Upright Bermudan Main­

sai l , T. Tanner, pp. 553-558 (Aug.) . 
The Effect of Compressibility on the Maximum Lift Coefficient of Aero­

foils at Subsonic Airspeeds, L. R. Wootton, pp. 476-486 (July) . 
Effects on Wing Lift and Pitching Moment Due to the Fin of an Aircraft 

Flying at Supersonic Speeds, L. B. Jones, pp. 134-136 (Feb.) . 
Experiences with a V/STOL Tunnel, J . A. Kirk, pp. 606-622 (Sept.) . 
On the Flow Past a Circular Jet Exhausting at Right Angles from a 

Flat Plate or Wing, pp. 216-218 (March). 
Magnification of Roughness Drag by Pressure Gradients, J . F. Nash 

and P. Bradshaw, pp. 44-46 (Jan.) . 
A New Formula for Pressure Versus Flow Deflection at Hypersonic 

Speeds, T. Opatowski, pp. 380-381 (May). 
A Note on the Estimation of Average Pressures from Instantaneous 

Velocities in Unsteady Flow, C. J . Wood, p. 440 (June). 
A Note on the Re-attachment of Two-Dimensional Compressible Jets 

to Planes, R. D. Begg, pp. 655-657 (Sept.) . 
Recent Evolution in Problems and Methods in Aerodynamics, P. Ger­

main, pp. 673-691 (Oct . ) . 
Self Aligning Hot-Wire Probe, A. D. Bond and A. M. Porter, pp. 657-

658 (Sept.) . 
Subsonic Drag, A. B. Haines (Lecture Summary), p. XVI (Feb.) . 
A Thin Aerofoil of Small Camber in a Non-Uniform Flow, L. N. Nigam, 

pp. 214-216 (March). 
Three-Dimensional Free Jets, N. Rajaratnam and K. Subramanya, 

pp. 858-9 ( D e c ) . 
Vortex Breakdown Effects on the Low-Speed Aerodynamic Character­

istics of Slender Delta Wings in Symmetrical Flow, P. S. Srinivasan 
and D. Hummel, pp. 319-322 (Apr i l ) . 

AEROFOILS—See Wings 

AERONAUTICS 
Careers in Aeronautics—Questionnaire, pp. 207-210 (March). 
Management Studies in the Field of Aeronautics—A Symposium. 

Contributors: G. S. Henson, B. D. Blackwell , E. R. Major, Captain 
B. B. Mungo, J . V. Connolly, G. P. Doll imore, F. H. East, pp.. 329-
348 (May). 

A New Phase in Aviation? Sir Robert Cockburn (Lecture Summary), 
p. LXXX (Nov.) . 

AGRICULTURAL AVIATION 
Symposium, R. J . V. Joyce, R. F. Norman, R. A. Ripper (Lecture 

Summaries), p. VI (Jan.) . 

AIRCRAFT 
Air and Space 18A Gyroplane ( l l lus . ) , p. 827 ( D e c ) . 
Ashvini Glider ( l l lus . ) , p. 151 (March). 
Avian 2/180 Gyroplane ( l l lus . ) , p. 828 ( D e c ) . 
BE2 ( l l lus . ) , p. 69 (Feb.) . 
Bharani Sailplane ( l l l us . ) , p. 151 (March). 
Constellation ( l l lus . ) , p. 702 (Oct . ) . 
de Havilland, First 1909, model ( l l lus . ) , p. 69 (Feb.) . 
de Havilland, Second, 1910 ( l l lus . ) , p. 69 (Feb.). 
DH1A, 1915 ( l l lus . ) , p. 71 (Feb.) . 
DH2, 1915 ( l l lus . ) , p. 71 (Feb.). 
DH3A ( l l lus . ) , p. 72 (Feb.) . 
DH4 ( l l lus . ) , p. 72 (Feb.) . 
DH5 ( l l lus . ) , p. 72 (Feb.). 
DH6 ( l l lus . ) , p. 72 (Feb.). 
DH9 ( l l lus . ) , p. 72 (Feb.) . 
DH9A ( l l lus . ) , p. 72 (Feb.) . 
DH10A ( l l lus . ) , p. 72 (Feb.). 
DH18 ( l l lus . ) , p. 72 (Feb.) . 
DH29 ( l l lus . ) , p. 73 (Feb.) . 
DH34 ( l l lus . ) , p. 73 Feb.). 
DH37 ( l l lus . ) , p. 73 (Feb.). 
DH50 ( l l lus . ) , p. 73 (Feb.) . 
DH53 Humming Bird ( l l l us . ) , p. 73 (Feb.) . 
DH60 Moth ( l l lus . ) , p. 73 (Feb.) . 
DH66 Hercules ( l l lus . ) , p. 73 (Feb.) . 
DH71 Tiger Moth ( l l lus . ) , p. 78 (Feb.) . 
DH77 ( l l lus . ) , p. 78 (Feb.). 
DH80A Puss Moth ( l l lus . ) , p. 78 (Feb.) . 
DH82 Tiger Moth Trainer ( l l l us . ) , p. 78 (Feb.) . 
DH84 Dragon ( l l lus . ) , p. 78 (Feb.) . 
DH85 Leopard Moth ( l l lus . ) , p. 78 (Feb.). 
DH86 Express Air Liner ( l l lus . ) , p. 78 (Feb.) . 
DH88 Comet Racer ( l l lus . ) , p. 82 (Feb.) . 
DH89A Dragon Rapide ( l l lus . ) , p. 78 (Feb.). 
DH91 Albatross ( l l lus . ) , p. 83 (Feb.). 
DH94 Moth Minor ( l l lus . ) , p. 83 (Feb.) . 
DH95 Flamingo ( l l lus . ) , p. 83 (Feb.) . 
DH98 Mosquito ( l l lus . ) , p. 84 (Feb.) . 
DH100 Vampire ( l l lus . ) , p. 84 (Feb.) . 
DH103 Hornet ( l l lus . ) , p. 84 (Feb.) . 
DH104 Dove ( l l lus . ) , p. 84 (Feb.) . 
DH106 Comet ( l l lus . ) , p. 85 (Feb.) . 
DH108 Swallow ( l l lus . ) , p. 84 (Feb.) . 
DH110 Sea Vixen ( l l lus . ) , p. 84 (Feb.) . 
Douglas Globemaster ( l l lus . ) , p. 708 (Oct . ) . 
F.28 Development, J . H. Greidanus (Lecture Summary), p. LXXII 

(Oct.) . 
Fairey Flycatchers ( l l lus . ) , p. 30 (Jan.) . 
Fairey Foxes ( l l lus . ) , p. 33 (Jan.) . 
Flight Development Report on the F.111, V. E. Prahl (Lecture Sum­

mary), p. XVI (Feb.). 

Four Combat Aircraft Concepts, H. Deplante, (Lecture Summary), p. 
XXX (Apr i l ) , (Lecture), pp. 349-354 (May). 

HAL Krishak ( l l l us . ) , p. 150 (March). 
HAL Pushpak ( l l l us . ) , p. 150 (March) . 
HAL Troop-carrying Glider ( l l l us . ) , p. 150 (March). 
Hawker Fury Fighters ( l l lus . ) , p. 31 (Jan.) . 
Hawker Hurricane I ( l l l us . ) , p. 29 (Jan.) . 
Hercules LC 130F ( l l l us . ) , p. 711 (Oct . ) . 
HT-2 Trainer ( l l l us . ) , p. 150 (March). 
Kiran ( l l lus . ) , p. 150 (March). 
Marut ( l l l u s j , p. 150 (March). 
Mirage F1 ( l i l us . ) , p. 350 (May). 
Mirage F2 ( l l l us . ) , p. 350 (May). 
Mirage GV ( l l l us . ) , p. 350 (May). 
Mirage T ( l l l us . ) , p. 350 (May). 
Mirage VTO ( l l l us . ) , p. 350 (May). 
Rohini Glider ( l l l us . ) , p. 151 (March). 
Spitfire prototype, 1936 ( l l lus . ) , p. 28 (Jan.) . 
Starlifter C141 ( l l lus . ) , p. 702 (Oct . ) . 
Structural Aspects of the Do31 Jet-Lift VTOL Aircraft (Lecture Sum­

mary), p. LXXX (Nov.) . 
VTOL Aircraft Development on the VJ 101C, O. E. Pabst, pp. 489-500 

(July) . 

AIRCRAFT INDUSTRY 
National Aerospace Planning, H. Caplan, pp. 487-488 (July) . 
National Aerospace Planning, Post-Plowden Working Party, pp. 391-

392 (June). 
The Society's Role in Britain's Aerospace, Roy Fedden (Correspon­

dence), p. 35 (Jan.) . 

AIR CUSHION VEHICLES—See Hovercraft 

AIR LAW 
Compensation for Airl ine Passenger Death and Injury. The Future of 

the Warsaw Convention, pp. 501-510 (July) . 
The First Beaumont Memorial Lecture, Sir Will iam Hildred (Lecture 

Summary), p. LXXIX (Nov.) . 
Legality of Modern Forms of Aerial Warfare, D. H. N. Johnson (Lecture 

Summary), p. LXXXIX ( D e c ) . 
Practical and Legal Problems of Disseminating Air Safety Information. 

Practical Problems, H. K. Gordon-Burge; Possible Solutions to 
Some of the Problems, H. Caplan, (Lecture Summary), p. VI 
(Jan.) , (Lecture), pp. 773-786 (Nov.) . 

AIRPORTS—See Air Transport 

AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL 
The Effect of Air Traffic Control Policy on the Growth of British Avia­

t ion H. C. N. Goodhart (Lecture Summary), p. XXIV (March). 

AIR TRANSPORT 
The Accident Record of the Commercial Jet Transport, A. B. Hunter 

(Lecture Summary), p. LXXIX (Nov.) . 
Air Transport Engineering—The Task Ahead, W. G. Ayres (Correspon­

dence), p. 35 (Jan.) . 
Compensation for Air l ine Passenger Death and Injury. The Future of 

the Warsaw Convention, pp. 501-510 (July) . 
Economic Considerations of Operating Business Aircraft by US Cor­

porations, H. D. Kysor (Lecture Summary), p. LXXII (Oct . ) . 
Engine Performance Monitoring—Application to Small Fleets and 

Short-Haul Operation, J . Hope and K. Kenworthy, pp. 696-700 
(Oct . ) . 

Experiences of City Heliport Operations, R. B. Meyersberg (Lecture 
Summary), p. LXXIX (Nov. ) . 

Fifth Handley Page Memorial Lecture: Technological Progress and the 
Air l ines, R. R. Shaw, pp. 597-605 (Sept.). 

Flight Testing for the Certification of Civil Transport Aircraft Sym­
posium: The View of a Constructor's Pilot, P. P. Baker, pp. 745-
752 (Nov.) ; An Air Registration Board View, S. G. Corps, pp. 753-
757 (Nov.) ; The Operator's View, D. F. Redrup, pp. 758-761 (Nov. ) ; 
The Fare-Paying Passenger's View, S. M. Harris, pp. 762-765 
(Nov.) . 

The Future City Centre Heliport, N. J . Payne (Lecture Summary), p. 
LXXII (Oct . ) . 

Helicopters on Scheduled Services, J . A. Cameron (Lecture Summary), 
pp. LXXX (Nov.) , LXXXIX ( D e c ) . 

Operational Research Aspects of Airl ine Helicopters, S. G. Lennox 
(Lecture Summary), pp. LXXXIX ( D e c ) . 

Opinion on Airports of the Future, P. T. Ross, p. 789 (Nov.) . 
Opinion on Can Airports Cope with the Jet Age, A. H. Stratford, p. 

789 (Nov.) . 
Practical and Legal Problems of Disseminating Air Safety Information, 

H. K. Gordon-Burge; H. Caplan, pp. 773-786 (Nov.) . 
Present Trends in Research Towards All-Weather Landing for Civi l 

Aircraft, J . R. Baxter, pp. 401-412 (June). 
The Role of Private Enterprise in British Air Transportation, J . E. D. 

Wil l iams, pp. 421-427 (June). 
Turbine Engines in Transport Aircraft—Reliability and Safety, J . 

Graham, pp. 692-696 (Oct . ) . 

AIRWORTHINESS 
Flight Testing for the Certification of Civil Transport Aircraft Sym­

posium, pp. 745-772 (Nov.) . 

ALEXANDER, A. J . 
Comment on S. M. Fraser's paper Momentum Equation for Static 

Hovercraft at zero incidence, p. 652 (Sept.). 
Static Hovercraft over Water, p. 719 (Oct . ) . 

ALLCOCK, A. W. R. and DUNHAM, J . 
The Aerodynamics of Circulation Control by Blowing (Lecture Sum­

mary), p. LXXII (Oct . ) . 

ALLEN, H. J . 
Some Problems of Planetary Atmosphere Entry (Lecture Summary), 

p. XXX (Apr i l ) , (Lecture), pp. 813-820 ( D e c ) . 
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ANTARCTIC 
Operational Problems of Antarctic Aviation, J . Grierson, pp. 701-711 

(Oct.) . 

APOLLO PROGRAMME 
Simulators for the Lunar Mission, J . McGowan, pp. 539-543 (Aug.) . 

ARGYRIS, J . H. and PATTON, P. C. 
A Look into the Future, How Computers wi l l Influence Engineering, 

pp. 244-252 (Apr i l ) . 

ARMSTRONG, J. P. and JONES, A. T. 
The Advantages of Three-Shaft Engines for Civil Transport Operation 

(Lecture Summary), p. LXIV (Sept.) . 

ART 
The Art of Aeronautics, G. F. Webb, pp. 28-34 (Jan. ) . 

ASTRONAUTICS—See also Blue Streak and Guided Flight 
Aerospace Research and its Relation to Universities, Industry and the 

Establishments, Prof. G. A. Tokaty (Lecture Summary), p. XXIV 
(March), (Lecture), pp. 712-714 (Oct . ) . 

Aeronautical Research in India, pp. 149-184 (Mar. ) . 
The Gemini Programme from an Engineering Point of View, R. N. 

Lindley, pp. 623-635 (Sept.) . 
Simulators for the Lunar Mission, J . McGowan, pp. 539-543 (Aug.) . 
Some Problems of Planetary Atmosphere Entry. H. J . Allen (Lecture 

Summary), p. XXX (Apr i l ) , (Lecture), pp. 813-820 ( D e c ) . 
Some Technical and Management Considerations in European Space 

Programmes, G. K. C. Pardoe, pp. 837-851 ( D e c ) . 

ASTRONAUT TRAINING 
Simulators for the Lunar Mission, J . McGowan, pp. 539-543 (Aug.) . 

AYRES, W. G. 
Correspondence, Air Transport Engineering—The Task Ahead, p. 35 

(Jan.). 

BAKER, P. P. 
The View of a Constructor's Pilot. All-Day Symposium on Flight 

Testing for the Certification of Civil Transport Aircraft, pp. 745-752 
(Nov.). 

BANKS, F. R. 
Experiences of an Engineer Between the Wars (Lecture Summary), 

p. LXXI (Oct . ) . 

BARNWELL MEMORIAL LECTURE, FOURTEENTH 
The Role of Private Enterprise in British Air Transportation, J . E. D. 

Williams, pp. 421-427 (June). 

BAXTER, J. R. 
Present Trends in Research Towards All-Weather Landing for Civil 

Aircraft (Lecture), pp. 401-412 (June). 

BEAUMONT MEMORIAL LECTURE, FIRST 
Sir William Hildred (Lecture Summary), p. LXXIX (Nov.) . 

BEGG, R. D. 
A Note on the Re-attachment of Two-Dimensional Compressible Jets 

to Planes, pp. 655-657 (Sept. ) . 

BERGSTROM, E. R. 
A Note on the " Isentropic Ramp" Intake Diffuser in the Mach Number 

Range 6-10, pp. 49-51 (Jan.) . 

BIRDS 
Birds and Aircraft: A Problem at Auckland's New International Air­

port, E. K. Saul, pp. 366-376 (May). 

BLACKWELL, B. D. 
The Initiation of Projects. Management Studies Symposium, pp. 330-

333 (May), (Correspondence) p. 468 (July) . 

BLERIOT, LOUIS, TWENTIETH LECTURE 
Four Combat Aircraft Concepts, H. Deplante (Lecture Summary), p. 

XXX (Apri l ) , pp. 349-354 (May). 

BLUE STREAK 
Convective Heating at the Deflecting Surface of a Rocket Launch Pad, 

pp. 469-475 (July) . 
Some Technical and Management Considerations in European Space 

Programmes, G. K. C. Pardoe, pp. 837-851 ( D e c ) . 

BOLT, GEORGE, THE FIRST AVIATION MEMORIAL LECTURE 
Gliding in New Zealand, G. A. Hookings, pp. 544-552 (Aug.) . 

BOND, A. D. and PORTER, A. M. 
Self-Aligning Hot-Wire Probe, pp. 657-658 (Sept.) . 

BORST, H. V. 
Progress with Rotorcraft having Ti l lable Wings or Propellers (Lecture 

Summary), p. XVI (Feb.). 

BOUNDARY LAYERS—See also Hypersonic 
Aeronautical Research in India, pp. 149-184 (March). 
Boundary Layer Influence on the Performance of Submerged Intakes, 

K. M. McCreath and A. J . Ward Smith, pp. 581-583 (Aug.) . 
Boundary Shear Stress in Turbulent Boundary Layers on Smooth 

Boundaries, N. Rajaratnam and C. R. Froel ich, pp. 52-53 (Jan. ) . 
Magnification of Roughness Drag by Pressure Gradients, pp. 44-46 

(Jan.). 
A Two-Parameter Method for Calculating the Two-Dimensional Incom­

pressible Laminar Boundary Layer, N. Curie, po. 117-123 (Feb. ) . 
Turbulent Boundary Layers, P. Bradshaw (Lecture Summary), p. LXXXIX 

( D e c ) . 

BRADBURY, L. J. S. 
A Mixing Theory for the Hovering of Peripheral-Jet Air Cushion 

Vehicles, pp. 53-54 (Jan.) . 

BRADSHAW, P. 
A Low-Turbulence Wind Tunnel Driven by an Aerofoil-Type Centrifugal 

Blower, pp. 132-134 (Feb.) , Correction, p. 658 (Sept.) . 
Turbulent Boundary Layers (Lecture Summary), p. LXXXIX ( D e c ) . 

BRADSHAW, P. and NASH, J . F. 
The Magnification of Roughness Drag by Pressure Gradients, pp. 44-46 

(Jan. ) . 

BRAIN DRAIN 
The Brain Drain, K. H. Sayers (Correspondence), p. 468 (July) . 
The Jones Report, J . F. Russell (Correspondence), p. 790 (Nov.) . 
Secretary's News Letter, p. IX (Feb.) . 

BRITISH COMMONWEALTH LECTURE, TWENTY-SECOND 
Aeronautical Research in India, S. Dhawan, pp. 149-184 (March). 

BRITISH COMMONWEALTH LECTURE, TWENTY-THIRD 
STOL Aircraft—A Perspective, R. D. Hiscocks (Lecture Summary), p. 

LXIV (Sept.) . 

BROTH. FRANKLIN J . and PATEL, SHARAD A. 
Axi-Symmetric BucklinQ of Orthotropic Circular Plates with Variable 

Thickness, pp. 218-223 (March). 

BRUCE, D. M. and NEWMAN, B. G. 
The Force on a Plane Screen Due to a Normal Jet, pp. 435-438 (June). 

BUCHAN, A. L. 
The Derivation of a Formula for Thrust from Thermodynamic Energy 

Equations, pp. 378-379 (May). 

BULSON, P. S. 
The Plate Buckling Coefficient, pp. 37-40 (Jan. ) . 

BUSSI, G. 
On the Approximated Expression of the Axial Perturbation Velocities 

in the Actuator Disc Theory, pp. 799-800 (Nov. ) . 

CALVERT, J. R. and HOOLE, B. J . 
The Use of a Hot-Wire Anemometer in Turbulent Flow, pp. 511-513 

(Ju ly) . 

CAMERON, J . A. 
Helicopters on Scheduled Services (Lecture Summary), p. LXXX 

(Nov.) , p. LXXXIX ( D e c ) . 

CAPLAN, H. 
Practical and Legal Problems of Disseminating Air Safety Information: 

Possible Solutions to some of the Problems, pp. 781-786 (Nov.) . 
National Aerospace Planning, pp. 487-488 (Ju ly) . 

CAPLAN, H. and GORDON-BURGE, H. K. 
Practical and Legal Problems of Disseminating Air Safety Information 

(Lecture Summary), p. VI (Jan.) , (Lecture), pp. 773-788 (Nov. ) . 

CAREERS 
Careers in Aeronautics—Questionnaire, pp. 207-210 (March). 

CARTER, A. D. S. 
Lift Augmentation Ratio for Hovercraft, pp. 379-380 (May). 

CARTMELL, I. N. and WILLIAMS, R. W. 
Guided Weapon Simulators (Lecture Summary), p. XV (Feb.). 

CASCADES 
Flow Separation in an Aerofoil Cascade, B. R. Clayton and B. S. 

Massey, pp. 559-565 (Aug.) . 

CASE, P. 
Measurements of Entrainment by a Free Rotating Disc, pp. 124-126 

(Feb.) . 

CENTRIFUGAL BLOWER 
Low Turbulence Wind Tunnel, P. Bradshaw, pp. 132-134 (Feb.) . 

CETS 
Some Technical and Management Considerations in European Space 

Programmes, G. K. C. Pardoe, pp. 837-851 ( D e c ) . 

CHAM, T. S. and HEAD, M. R. 
Measurements of Entrainment on a Rotating Disc, p. 587 (Aug.) . 

CHEESEMAN, I. C. and SEED, A. R. 
The Application of Circulation Control by Blowing to Helicopter Rotors 

(Lecture), pp. 451-467 (July) . 

CHEN, Y. N. 
Frequency of the Karman Vortex Streets in Tube Banks, pp. 211-214 

(Mar.) . 

CIERVA MEMORIAL LECTURE, SEVENTH 
The Future of Rotorcraft and Hovercraft, Sir Eric Mensforth, pp. 1-8 

(Jan.) . 

CLARK, B. A. and GROSS. K. A. 
Precision Hovering by Light Helicopters at Moderate Altitudes, pp. 

791-793 (Nov.) . 

CLARKSON, R. M. 
Geoffrey de Havil land, 1882-1965, First de Havilland Memorial Lecture, 

pp. 67-92 (Feb.) . 

CLAYTON, B. R. and MASSEY, B. S. 
Flow Separation in an Aerofoil Cascade, pp. 559-565 (Aug.) . 

CLEAVER, A. V. 
The Post-Plowden Era, pp. 810-812 ( D e c ) . 

COCKBURN, SIR ROBERT 
A New Phase in Aviation? Fifty-Sixth Wilbur and Orville Wright 

Memorial Lecture (Lecture Summary), p. LXXX (Nov.) . 

COLERIDGE, T. T. N. 
Correspondence, New Zealand Division, p. 36 (Jan.) . 
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COLLAR, A. R. 
Tizard and the Aeronautical Research Committee. Third Tizard Mem­

orial Lecture, pp. 529-537 (August). 

COMPRESSIBLE FLOW 
Compressible Shear Flows in the Duct with Varying Cross-Sectional 

Area, S. Fuji i , pp. 128-132 (Feb.). 
A Note on the Re-attachment of Two-Dimensional Compressible Jets to 

Planes, R. D. Begg, pp. 655-657 (Sept.). 

COMPRESSOR BLADE 
Digital Study of a Stability Analogy, pp. 576-579 (August). 

COMPUTERS 
Analogy Method, pp. 681-684 (Oct . ) . 
Applications of a Digital Computer to High Performance Rotor Design 

(Lecture Summary), p. XXIV (March). 
The Coming of Multiple-Access Computers, M. V. Wilkes, pp. 235-236 

(Apr i l ) . 
Computer Graphical Design Aids, W. H. P. Leslie, pp. 237-244 (Apr i l ) . 
The Computer in the Stress and Design Offices, I. C. Taig, pp. 256-261 

(Apr i l ) . 
Digital Study of a Stability Analogy, B. S. Thornton and T. M. Park, 

pp. 576-579 (Aug.) . 
A Look into the Future: How Computers wil l Influence Engineering, 

J . H. Argyris and P. C. Patton, pp. 244-252 (Apr i l ) . 
The Use of a Digital Computer for On-Line Control of a Jet Engine, 

E. S. Eccles, pp. 252-256 (Apr i l ) . 
The Use of Hybrid Computers in Rotorcraft Research (Lecture Sum­

mary), p. XXIV (March). 

CONNOLLY, J. V. 
Comparative Cost Analysis, pp. 636-646 (Sept.). 
Management Education for Industry. Management Studies Symposium, 

pp. 344-345 (May). 

COOLING 
On the Definition of "Cool ing Losses" in Cooled Gas Turbines, V. A. 

Ogale and B. W. Jaspers, pp. 566-567 (Aug.) . 
Flow Separation in an Aerofoil Cascade, B. R. Clayton and B. S. 

Massey, pp. 559-565 (Aug.) . 

CORPS, S. G. 
An Air Registration Board View. All-Day Symposium on Flight Testing 

for the Certification of Civil Transport Aircraft, pp. 753-757 (Nov.) . 

CORRESPONDENCE 
Ayres W. G., Air Transport Engineering—The Task Ahead, p. 35 

(Jan.) . 
Blackwell, B. D., The Initiation of Projects, p. 468 (July) . 
Coleridge, T. T. N., New Zealand Division, p. 36 (Jan.) . 
Fedden, Roy, The Society's Role in Britain's Aerospace, p. 35 (Jan.) . 
Flegg, H. G., Journal Wrappers, p. 790 (Nov.) . 
Hubble, P. E., The Initiation of Projects, p. 468 (July) . 
Russell, J . F., The Jones Report, p. 790 (Nov.) . 
Sayers, K. H., The Brain Drain, p. 468 (July) . 
Smith, F. H.. Journal Wrappers, p. 852 ( D e c ) . 

COST ANALYSIS—See Management 

COSTS, OPERATING 
Fifth Handley Page Memorial Lecture, Technological Progress and 

the Airl ines, R. R. Shaw, pp. 597-605 (Sept.) . 

CURLE, N. 
A Two-Parameter Method for Calculating the Two-Dimensional Incom­

pressible Laminar Boundary Layer, p. 117 (Feb.) . 

CZERWINSKI, W. 
Structural Trends in the Development of Man Powered Aircraft, pp. 

9-13 (Jan.). 

DAMPING 
The Force on a Plane Screen Due to a Normal Jet, B. G. Newman 

and D. M. Bruce, pp. 435-438 (June). 
On a Simplified Technique for the Determination of the Dynamic Pro­

perties of a Linear System with Damping, E. Nissim, pp. 126-128 
(Aug.) . 

DASARATHY, B. V. and SRINIVASAN, P. 
The Study of a Single Degree of Freedom System with Time Depen­

dent Parameters, p. 439 (June). 

DAWE, D. J. 
On Assumed Displacements for the Rectangular Plate Bending Element 

pp. 722-724 (Oct . ) . 

de HAVILLAND, GEOFFREY 
( l l lus . ) , pp. 67, 70, 80, 81 , 87, 88, 89 (Feb.). 

de HAVILLAND, GEOFFREY (JUNIOR) 
( l l lus . ) , p. 82 (Feb.). 

de HAVILLAND MEMORIAL LECTURE, FIRST 
Geoffrey de Havilland, 1882-1965, R. M. Clarkson, pp. 67-92 (Feb.). 

DEPLANTE, H. 
Four Combat Aircraft Concepts, 20th Louis Bleriot Lecture (Lecture 

Summary), p. XXX (Apr i l ) , (Lecture), pp. 349-354 (May). 

DESIGN 
Computer Graphical Design Aids, W. H. P. Leslie, pp. 237-244 (Apr i l ) . 
The Computer in the Stress and Design Offices, I. C. Taig, pp. 256-

261 (Apr i l ) . 
Four Combat Aircraft Concepts, H. Deplante (Lecture Summary), p. 

XXX (Apr i l ) , (Lecture), pp. 349-354. 

DICK, A. D. and THORNE, P. D. 
The British Military Test Pilot (Lecture Summary), p. LXIII (Sept.) . 

DHAWAN, S. 
Aeronautical Research in India, 22nd British Commonwealth Lecture, 

pp. 149-184 (Mar.) . 

DIPROSE, K. V. 
Self Adaptive Control Systems (Lecture Summary), p. XV (Feb.) . 

DISC, ROTATING 
Measurements of Entrainment on a Rotating Disc, T. S. Cham and 

M. R. Head p. 587 (Aug.) . 

DISCUSSIONS—CONTRIBUTORS TO 
Allen J . E., p. 820 ( D e c ) ; Armstrong, G. J . , p. 364 (May); Aston, 

B. G., p. 786 (Nov.) ; Banks, F. R., p. 811 ( D e c ) ; Bardon, p. 769 
Nov.) ; Barnard, H. R., p. 835 ( D e c ) ; Baxter, A. D., pp. 92 
Feb.), 810 ( D e c ) ; Bennett, J . A. J . , pp. 8 (Jan.), 467 

(July); Bethwaite, p. 769 (Nov.) ; Blackwell, B. D., p. 112 (Feb.); 
Blomfield, J. A., p. 268 (Apr i l ) ; Bonney, K. V., p. 364 (May); Bore, 
C. L., p. 810 ( D e c ) ; Brennan, P. J . , p. 504 (July) ; Brie, R. A. C . 
p. 835 ( D e c ) ; Brink, A. J . , p. 504 (July); Brockema, E. H., p. 505 
(July) ; Broom, C. I., p. 365 (May); Brown, D. G., p. 363 (May); 
Butler, S. F. J . , p. 620 (Sept. ) ; Cameron J . A., p. 8 (Jan.) ; 
Caplan, H., pp. 505, 509-510 (July) ; Cheng, B., pp. 501-502 (July); 
Chicken, J . C , p. 788 (Nov.) ; Chilton, Sir Edward, p. 263 (Apr i l ) ; 
Clair, G. E., pp. 504 (July) , 787 (Nov.) ; Clarke, C. F. D., p. 363 
(May); Cl i f ton, A. N. p. 810 ( D e c ) ; Cope, pp. 768, 770 (Nov.); 
Crabtree, L. F., p. 621 (Sept.) ; Crum, L. W., p. 113 (Feb.) ; Cullen, 
F., p. 113 (Feb.) ; Cuss, J . F., p. 114 (Feb.); Davies, D. P., pp. 
768, 771-772 (Nov.) ; Davies, S. D., pp. 114 (Feb.), 811 ( D e c ) ; 
Denley, R. A., p. 365 (May); Edwards, A. J . , pp. 263, 267 (Apr i l ) ; 
Fairhead, J . F., p. 465 (July); Fay, D. Q. M., p. 262 (Apr i l ) ; 
Fedden, Sir Roy, p. 811; ( D e c ) ; Fitzwill iams, O. L. L., pp. 465 
(July) , 537 (Aug. ) , 834 ( D e c ) , Gamester, M. A., p. 788 (Nov.) ; 
Gi l l , Prof. S., p. 261 (Apr i l ) ; Gill ing R. W. N. B., p. 504 (July) ; 
Goodfellow, A., pp. 503, 506 (July); Graves, D. H. F., p. 787 
(Nov.) ; Gresham, H. E., pp. 363-365 (May); Hafner, R., p. 7 
(Jan.) ; Hall, pp. 769, 770 (Nov.) ; Hall, C. N., p. 768 (Nov.) ; 
Hall I. A. M., p. 810 ( D e c ) ; Hamshaw-Thomas, C. J . , p. 811 
( D e c ) ; Hannah, C. G., pp. 362-365 (May); Hardingham, R. E., 
p. 92 (Feb.) ; Harrison, J . G., p. 766 (Nov.); Head, C. C , 
p. 504 (July) ; Hildred, Sir Wil l iam, pp. 501, 504, 505 (July) ; 
Hi l ls, R., p. 621 (Sept. ) ; Holl ingworth, V., p. 113 (Feb.); Howarth, 
F., p. 114 (Feb.); Hutchinson, J . E., p. 770 (Nov.); Jackson, 
p. 769 (Nov.) ; Jacobs, G. P., p. 111 (Feb.); Johnson, D. H. N., 
p. 504 (July) ; Jones, B. D., p. 266 (Apr i l ) ; Kamel, H., pp. 263, 
267, 269 (Apr i l ) ; Kay, Dr. A. E., pp. 363 364 (May); Kean, 
A. W. G., p. 505 (July) ; Keith-Lucas, D., pp. 810-11 ( D e c ) ; 
Keppie, I., p. 291 (Apr i l ) ; Kilty, P. K., p. 270 (Apr i l ) ; Knott, 
P. G., p. 622 (Sept.) ; Kreindler, L. S., pp. 502-503, 504 505, 506-
508 (July) ; Lang, J . A., p. 537 (Aug.) ; Lawson, K. S., p. 770 
(Nov.) ; Lazelle, H., p. 788 (Nov.) ; Lee, G. H., p. 289 (Apr i l ) ; 
Lester, M. J . , pp. 503, 504 (July) ; Mackenzie, P. A., pp. 766-768 
(Nov.) ; Maclaren Humphreys, G., p. 538 (Aug.) ; Mendela, D. K. 
p. 289 (Apr i l ) ; Mettam, A. R., p. 466 (July) ; Mil ls, R. E., p. 112 
(Feb.); Milner, C. G., p. 113 (Feb.) ; Molyneux, Dr. W. G., pp. 
362, 363, 364, 365 (May); Monaghan, M. L., p. 262 (Apr i l ) ; Morgan, 
M. B., pp. 115 (Feb.) , 288 (Apr i l ) , 811 ( D e c ) ; Morrison, R. D., 
p. 786 (Nov.) ; Nayler, J . L., p. 537 (Aug.) ; Neumark, S., p. 290 
(Apr i l ) ; Norvil le, C. C , p. 266 (Apr i l ) ; Nys, R. R., pp. 508-509 
(July) ; Page, F. W., p. 184 (March); Parker, A., p. 268 (Apr i l ) ; 
Paul, Prof., pp. 261, 267, 269, 270 (Apr i l ) ; Paul, Air Cdre. G. J. C , 
p. 835 ( D e c ) ; Peregrine, E. P., p. 810 ( D e c ) ; Phipps, R. C. J . , 
p. 770 (Nov.) ; Pirie, R. A., p. 116 (Feb.) ; Poole, J . , p. 464 (July) ; 
Raju, J . A. S., p. 362 (May); Riddoch, J. H., p. 786 (Nov.) ; Rid-
land, D. M., p. 291 (Apr i l ) ; Roberts, H., p. 833 ( D e c ) ; Rogers, 
E. W. E., p. 819 ( D e c ) ; Rowe, N. E., p. 537 (Aug.) ; Rustin, 
Sqn. Ldr., p. 290 (Apr i l ) ; Rye, p. 770 (Nov.); Scarfe, R. G. M., 
p. 365 (May); Shapiro, J . , p. 7 (Jan.) ; Shaw, R. A., p. 8 (Jan.) ; 
Sliff, R. S. pp. 766, 769, 770 (Nov.) ; Southall, J . C., p. 113 
(Feb.); Spenser, D. L. B., p. 505 (July); Stollery, J . L., p. 819 
( D e c ) ; Stanojlovic, B. R., pp. 787, 788 (Nov.); Stone, J . W., 
p. 622 (Sept. ) ; Stuart-Shaw, M., p. 505 (July); Sutton, J . M. D., 
p. 620 (Sept.) ; Thomas, H. H. B. M., p. 288 (Apr i l ) ; Thompson 
R., p. 262 (Apr i l ) ; Tinkler, C , p. 834 ( D e c ) ; Troughton, A. J . , 
p. 110 (Feb.); Tyler, S. R., p. 116 (Feb.); Wallis, K. H., p. 834 
( D e c ) ; Wil l iams, W. G., p. 365 (May); Wingfield, L. A., p. 504 
(July); Wood, M. N. p. 621 (Sept.) ; Woodward, D. S., p. 622 
(Sept.) ; Yuil le, I. M., p. 269 (Apr i l ) . 

DIXON, L. C. W. 
Pontryagin's Maximum Principle Applied to the Profile of a Beam, 

pp. 513-515 (July) . 

DOLLIMORE, G. P. 
Practical Applications of Planning Development Programmes and New 

Management Techniques, Astronautics and Guided Flight Section 
Symposium, pp. 193-201 (Mar . ) . 

The State of the Art in Management Studies Applicable to Aerospace 
Activit ies, Management Studies Symposium, pp. 338-340 (May). 

DRAG 
The Influence of Velocity Profile Characteristics on the Drag of Short 

Circular Struts Spanning Two-Dimensional Channels, J . L. Livesey 
and J . T. Turner, pp. 569-573 (Aug.) . 

DUCTS 
Boundary Layer Influence on the Performance of Submerged Intakes. 

K. M. McCreath and A. J . Ward Smith pp. 581-583 (Aug.) . 
Compressible Shear Flows in the Duct with Varying Cross-Sectional 

Area, S. Fuji i, pp. 128-132 (Feb.). 

DUFFY, J. and NORBURY, J . F. 
The Static Hole Pair as a Skin Friction Meter, pp. 55-56 (Jan.) . 

DUNHAM, J. and ALLCOCK, A. W. R. 
The Aerodynamics of Circulation Control by Blowing (Lecture Sum­

mary), p. LXXI I (Oct . ) . 

DYNAMICS 
Determination of the Dynamic Properties of a Linear System with 

Damping, E. Nissim, pp. 126-128 (Feb.). 
The Effects of Axial Forces to Dynamic Load Factors of the Beam 

Subjected to Transverse Impulsive Loads, pp. 860-864 ( D e c ) . 
New Notation for Aircraft Dynamics, R. Mell ing, p. 377 (May). 
Work of the Dynamics Committee. M. B. Morgan, p. 377 (May). 

cno i , r- n. 
The State of the Art in Management Education Applicable to Aero­

space Activit ies, Management Studies Symposium, p. 342 (May). 

ECCLES E. S. 
The Use of a Digital Computer for On-Line Control of a Jet Engine, 

pp. 252-256 (Apr i l ) . 
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ECONOMICS 
Engine Performance Monitoring, pp. 699-700 (Oct . ) . 

EDUCATION 
Management Education for Industry, J. V. Connolly, pp. 344-345 (May). 
The State of the Art in Management Education Applicable to Aero­

space Activities, F. H. East, pp. 342-343 (May). 
Training in the Air Corporations, E. R. Major, pp. 343-344 (May). 

ELDO 
Some Technical and Management Considerations in European Space 

Programmes, G. K. C. Pardoe, pp. 837-851 ( D e c ) . 

ENGINES—See Propulsion 

ESRO 
Some Technical and Management Considerations in European Space 

Programmes, G. K. C. Pardoe pp. 837-851 ( D e c ) . 

EUROPA I 
Some Technical and Management Considerations in European Space 

Programmes, pp. 837-851 ( D e c ) . 

EWANS, J. R. 
Cost Reduction and Cost Avoidance by Value Engineering, Lecture, pp. 

93-116 (Feb.). 

EXPERIMENTAL TECHNIQUES 
A Method of Measuring the Concentration of Certain Polymers in 

Dilute Aaueous Solutions, Y. Goren, P. O. Kane, J . F. Norbury, 
pp. 381-383 (May). 

Self-Aligning Hot-Wire Probe, A. D. Bond and A. M. Porter, pp. 657-
658 (Sept.). 

The Use of a Hot-Wire Anemometer in Turbulent Flow, B. J . Hoole 
and J. R. Calvert, pp. 511-513 (July) . 

FATIGUE 
Aeronautical Research in India, pp. 149-184 (March). 

FEARN, R. L. and MILLSAPS, K. 
Constant Acceleration of an Undamped Simple Vibrator Through 

Resonance, pp. 567-569 (Aug.) . 

FEDDEN, ROY 
Correspondence, The Society's Role in Britain's Aerospace—1967 The 

Time for Action, p. 35 (Jan.) . 

FLEGG, H. G. 
Journal Wrappers (Correspondence), p. 790 (Nov.) . 

FLEMMING, M. 
Structural Aspects of the Do31 Jet-Lift VTOL Aircraft (Lecture Sum­

mary), p. LXXX (Nov.) . 

FLEMMING, N. C. 
Functional Requirements on Research/Work Submersibles (Lecture 

Summary), p. LXXI (Oct . ) . 

FLIGHT TESTING—See also Test Pilots and Flying 
VTOL Aircraft Development on the VJ 101C O. E. Pabst, pp. 489-500 

(July). 

FLOW 
On the Approximated Expression of the Axial Perturbation Velocities in 

the Actuator Disc Theory, G. Bussi, pp. 799-800 (Nov.) . 
Compressible Shear Flows in the Duct with Varying Cross-Sectional 

Area, S. Fuji i, pp. 128-132 (Feb.) . 
Displacement of the Nose Shock Wave from a Pitot Tube under a 

Streamwise Velocity Gradient, D. Sloan, pp. 725-726 (Oct . ) . 
The Effect of Boat-Tailing on the Flow Round a Two-Dimensional Blunt 

Based Aerofoil at Zero Incidence, B. J. Hoole and D. J . Maull, 
pp. 854-858 ( D e c ) . 

Flow Separation in an Aerofoil Cascade, B. R. Clayton and B. S. 
Massey, pp. 559-565 (Aug.) . 

A New Formula for Pressure versus Flow Deflection at Hypersonic 
Speeds, T. Opatowski, pp. 380-381 (May). 

FLUTTER—See Vibration 

FLYING 
Handling Criteria, F. O'Hara, pp. 271-291 (Apr i l ) . 
Operational Problems of Antarctic Aviation, J . Grierson, pp. 701-711 

(Oct.) . 

FOREMAN, P. F. 
On Fitting Man into the Control System of Certain Guided Weapons 

(Lecture Summary), p. XV (Feb.). 

FRASER, S. M. 
The Momentum Equation for a Static Hovercraft at Zero Incidence, 

p. 651 (Sept.). 

FROELICH C. R. and RAJARATNAM, N. 
Boundary Shear Stress in Turbulent Boundary Layers on Smooth 

Boundaries, p. 52 (Jan.) . 

FUJII, S. 
Compressible Shear Flows in the Duct with Varying Cross-Sectional 

Area, pp. 128-132 (Feb.). 

GARDNER, C. 
Description of German Air Attack, BBC recording, p. 32-33 (Jan.) . 

GAS TURBINES 
On the Definition of "Cool ing Losses" in Cooled Gas Turbines, V. A. 

Ogale and B. W. Jaspers, pp. 566-567 (Aug.) . 

GEMINI 
The Gemini Programme from an Engineering Point of View, R. N 

Lindley, pp. 623-635 (Sept.). 
Simulators for the Lunar Mission, J. McGowan, pp. 539-543 (Aug.) . 

GERARD, G. and LAKSHMIKANTHAM, C. 
On the Bending Elastic Stability of Isotropic Cylinders, p. 136 (Feb.) . 

GERMAIN, P. 
Recent Evolution in Problems and Methods in Aerodynamics, Tenth 

Lanchester Memorial Lecture, pp. 673-691 (Oct . ) . 

GERMANY 
VTOL Aircraft Development on the VJ 101C, O. E. Pabst, pp. 489-500 

(July) . 

GILL, T. E. 
Thoughts on Flight Instrument Presentations (Lecture Summary), p XV 

(Feb.). 

GLIDING 
Gliding in New Zealand, G. A. Hoskings, pp. 544-552 (Aug.) . 

GOODHART, H. C. N. 
The Effect of Air Traffic Control Policy on the Growth of Aviation 

(Lecture Summary), p. XXIV (March). 

GORDON-BURGE, H. K. 
Practical and Legal Problems of Disseminating Air Safety Information. 

Part I—Practical Problems (Lecture Summary), p. VI (Jan.) , 
(Lecture), pp. 773-781 (Nov.) . 

GOREN, Y., KANE, P. O., NORBURY, J . F. 
A Method of Measuring the Concentration of Certain Polymers in 

Dilute Aqueous Solutions, pp. 381-383 (May). 

GRAHAM J. 
Turbine Engines in Transport Aircraft—Some Observations on Relia­

bility and Safety in Operation, pp. 692-696 (Oct . ) . 

GREIDANUS, J . H. 
F.28 Development (Lecture Summary), p. LXXII (Oct . ) . 

GRESHAM, H. E. and HANNAH, C. G. 
Reinforced Plastics in Jet Lift Engines (Lecture Summary), p. VI 

(Jan.) , (Lecture), pp. 355-365 (May). 

GRIERSON, J. 
Operational Problems of Antarctic Aviation, pp. 701-711 (Oct . ) . 

GROSS, K. A. and CLARK, B. A. 
Precision Hovering by Light Helicopters at Moderate Altitudes, p. 791 

(Nov.) . 

GUDMUNDSON, G. 
Engine Development and Manufacture in Sweden (Lecture), pp. 

413-420 (June). 

GUIDED FLIGHT—See also Astronautics 
Convective Heating at the Deflecting Surface of a Rocket Launch-Pad 

G. Jepps and M. L. Robinson, pp. 469-475 (July) . 
On Fitting Man into the Control System of Certain Guided Weapons, 

P. F. Foreman (Lecture Summary), p. XV (Feb.) . 
Guided Weapon Simulators, I. N. Cartmell and R. W. Williams (Lec­

ture Summary), p. XV (Feb.). 
Self-Adaptive Control Systems, K. V. Diprose (Lecture Summary), p. 

XV (Feb.). 
Simulation and Control of Guided Weapons Symposium (Lecture Sum­

maries), p. XV (Feb.). 
Tactical Guided Weapons Symposium, Vigilant, J . E. B. Jacob; Hawk 

Air Defense Weapons System, L. C. Pitman (Lecture Summaries), 
p. LXIV (Sept.). 

HAFNER, R. R. 
Opinion, pp. 836, 852 ( D e c ) . 

HAINES, A. B. 
Subsonic Drag (Lecture Summary), p. XVI (Feb.) . 

HALFORD MEMORIAL LECTURE, SEVENTH 
Engine Development and Manufacture in Sweden, G. Gudmundson 

(Hatf ield), pp. 413-420 (June). 

HANDLEY PAGE MEMORIAL LECTURE, FIFTH 
Technological Progress and the Airl ines, R. R. Shaw, pp. 597-605 

(Sept.) . 

HANNAH, C. G. and GRESHAM, H. E. 
Reinforced Plastics in Jet Lift Engines (Lecture Summary), p. VI 

(Jan.) , (Lecture), pp. 355-365 (May). 

HARGEST, T. J . and PINKER, R. A. 
The Influence of Added Narrow Band Noises and Tones on the 

Subjective Response to Shaped " W h i t e " Noise, p. 428 (June). 

HARLAND, R. E. W. 
Project Management: A Science, an Art, or an Organisation Problem 

—Part I, Project Management at the Ministry of Technology, pp. 
821-824 ( D e c ) . 

HARRIS, S. M. 
The Fare-Paying Passenger's View. All-Day Symposium on Flight 

Testing for the Certification of Civil Transport Aircraft, pp. 762-765 
(Nov.) . 

HARRISON, J . M. 
Applications of a Digital Computer to High Performance Rotor Design 

(Lecture Summary), p. XXIV (March). 

HEAD, M. R. and CHAM, T. S. 
Measurements of Entrainment on a Rotating Disc, p. 587 (August). 

HEAT EXCHANGER 
Freauency of the Karman Vortex Streets in the Tube Banks, Y. N. 

Chen, pp. 211-214 (March). 

HEINRICH, H. G. 
Design Characteristics and Aerodynamic Principles of Supersonic 

Parachutes and Ballutes (Lecture Summary), p. XV (Feb.). 

HELICOPTERS—See Rotorcraft 

HERBERT, M. V. 
Centre-Body Nozzles for Supersonic Transport Aircraft, pp. 14-22 

(Jan.) . 
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HILDRED, SIR WILLIAM 
The First Beaumont Memorial Lecture (Lecture Summary), p. LXXIX 

(Nov.) . 

HISCOCKS, R. D. 
STOL Aircraft—A Perspective, Twenty-Third British Commonwealth 

Lecture (Lecture Summary), p. LXIV (Sept.) . 

HISTORY 
Experiences of an Engineer Between the Wars, F. R. Banks (Lecture 

Summary), p. LXXI (Oct . ) . 

HOOKER, S. G. 
Adrian Albert Lombard—An Appreciation, pp. 807-809 ( D e c ) . 

HOOKINGS G. A. 
Gliding in New Zealand, First George Bolt Aviation Memorial Lecture, 

pp. 544-552 (Aug.) . 

HOOLE, B. J . and CALVERT, J . R. 
The Use of a Hot-Wire Anemometer in Turbulent Flow, pp. 511-513 

(July) . 

HOOLE, B. J . and MAULL, D. J . 
The Effect of Boat-Tailing on the Flow Round a Two-Dimensional Blunt 

Based Aerofoil at Zero Incidence, pp. 854-858 ( D e c ) . 

HOPE, J . and KENWORTHY, K. 
Engine Performance Monitoring—Application to Small Fleets and 

Short-Haul Operation, pp. 696-700 (Oct . ) . 

HOVERCRAFT 
The Air Cushion Performance of a Tracked Hovercraft in a Tunnel, 

A. A. West, pp. 653-655 (Sept.) . 
The Future of Rotorcraft and Hovercraft, Sir Eric Mensforth, pp. 1-8 

(Jan.) . 
Lift Augmentation Ratio for Hovercraft, A. D. S. Carter, pp. 379-380 

(May). 
Mixing Theory for the Hovering of Peripheral-Jet Air Cushion Vehicles, 

L. J . S. Bradbury, pp. 53-54 (Jan.) . 
The Momentum Equation for a Static Hovercraft at Zero Incidence, 

S. M. Frazer, pp. 651-652 (Sept.). 
Static Hovercraft over Water, A. J . Alexander, pp. 719-721 (Oct . ) . 
SRN4 ( l l lus . ) , p. 4 (Jan.) . 
SRN6 ( l l l us . ) , p. 4 (Jan.) . 

HUBBLE, P. E. 
The Initiation of Projects (Correspondence), p. 468 (July) . 

HUMMEL, D. and SRINIVASAN, P. S. 
Vortex Breakdown Effects on the Low Speed Aerodynamic Character­

istic of Slender Delta Wings in Symmetrical Flow, pp. 319-322 
(Apr i l ) . 

HUNTER, A. B. 
The Accident Record of the Commercial Jet Transport (Lecture Sum­

mary), p. LXXIX (Nov.) . 

HYPERSONIC BOUNDARY LAYERS 
" Isentropic Ramp" Intake Diffuser in the Mach Number Range 6 to 10, 

E. R. Bergstrom, pp. 49-51 (Jan.) . 

HYPERSONIC FLOW 
A New Formula for the Pressure versus Flow Deflection at Hypersonic 

Speeds, T. Opatowski, pp. 380-381 (May). 

INDIA 
Aeronautical Research in India, S. Dhawan, pp. 149-184 (March). 

INSTRUMENTS 
Aeronautical Research in India, pp. 149-184 fMarch) . 
Present Trends in Research Towards All-Weather Landing for Civil 

Aircraft, pp. 401-412 (June). 
Self-Aliqning Hot-Wire Probe, A. D. Bond and A. M. Porter, pp. 657-

658 (Sept.). 
Thoughts on Fliqht Instrument Presentations, T. E. Gill (Lecture 

Summary), p. XV (Feb.) . 
The Use of a Hot-Wire Anemometer in Turbulent Flow, B. J . Hoole 

and J . R. Calvert, pp. 511-513 (July) . 

INTAKES 
Boundary Laver Influence on the Performance of Submerqed Intakes, 

K. M. McCreath and A. J. Ward Smith, pp. 581-583 (Aug.) . 
Note on the " Isentropic Ramp" Intake Diffuser in the Mach Number 

Range 6 to 10, E. R. Bergstrom, pp. 49-51 (Jan.) . 

JACOB. J . E. B. 
Vigilant (Lecture Summary), p. LXIV (Sept.) . 

JASPERS, B. W. and OGALE, V. A. 
On the Definition of "Cool ing Losses" in Cooled Gas Turbines, pp. 

566-567 (Aug.) . 

JEPPS, G. and ROBINSON, M. L. 
Convection Heatino at the Deflecting Surface of a Rocket Launch-Pad, 

pp. 469-475 (July) . 

JOHNS, D. J. and WOOLDRIDGE, M. J . 
Some Aporoximate Formulae for Transient Temperature Prediction in 

Aircraft-Type Structures, pp. 223-226 (Mar. ) . 

JOHNS D. J . 
Comments on "Transient Temperatures and Thermal Stresses in an 

Idealised Wing Structure" , pp. 580-581 (Aug.) . 

JOHNSON, D. H. N. 
Legality of Modern Forms of Aerial Warfare (Lecture Summary) 

p. LXXXIX ( D e c ) . 

JONES, A. T. and ARMSTRONG, J. P. 
The Advantaoes of Three-Shaft Engines for Civil Transport Operation 

(Lecture Summary), p. LXIV (Sept.) . 

JONES, L. B. 
The Effects on Wing Lift and Pitching Moments Due to the Fin of an 

Aircraft Flying at Supersonic Speeds, pp. 134-136 (Feb.) . 

JONES, J . P. 
The Use of Hybrid Computers in Rotorcraft Research (Lecture Sum­

mary), p. XXIV (Mar.) . 

JOYCE, R. J. V. 
Possible Developments in the Use of Aircraft and Associated Equip­

ment (Lecture Summary), p. VI (Jan.) . 

KANE, P. O., GOREN, Y. and NORBURY, J . F. 
A Method of Measuring the Concentration of Certain Polymers in 

Dilute Aqueous Solutions, pp. 381-383 (May). 

KEENAN, J . G. 
Proiect Management: A Science an Art, or an Organisation Problem. 

Part 2—Project Management in an Aerospace Firm, pp. 824-826 
( D e c ) . 

KENNEDY, C. D. S. 
Helicopter Armament for Land Operations (Lecture Summary), p. XVI 

(Feb.) . 

KENWORTHY, K. and HOPE, J . 
Engine Performance Monitoring—Application to Small Fleets and 

Short-Haul Operation, pp. 696-700 (Oct . ) . 

KIRK, C. L. 
Compounded Normal Modes of Free Vibration of Cantilever Plates, 

p. 584 (Aug.) . 

KIRK, J . A. 
Experience with a V/STOL Tunnel, pp. 606-622 (Sept.). 

KYSOR, H. D. 
Economic Considerations of Operating Business Aircraft by US Cor­

porations (Lecture Summary), p. LXXII (Oct . ) . 

LAKSHMIKANTHAM, C. and GERARD, G. 
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SPACE—See Astronautics 

SRINIVASAN, P. and DASARATHY, B. V. 
The Study of a Single Degree of Freedom System with Time Depen­

dent Parameters, p. 439 (June). 
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LXIV (Sept.) . 

STRATFORD, A. H. 
Opinion on Can Airports Cope with the Jet Age, p. 789 (Nov.) . 

STRUCTURES—See also Dynamics 
Aeronautical Research in India, pp. 149-184 (Mar. ) . 
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Comments on "Transient Temperatures and Thermal Stresses in an 
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Turbine Chambers, pp. 430-434 (June). 

SUBMERSIBLES 
Functional Requirements on Research/Work Submersibles N. C. 

Flemming (Lecture Summary), p. LXXI (Oct . ) . 
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SWEDEN 
Engine Development and Manufacture in Sweden, G. Gudmundson pp. 

413-420 (June). 

TAIG, I. C. 
The Computer in the Stress and Design Offices, pp. 256-261 (Apr i l ) . 

TANNER, T. 
The Application of Lifting Line Theory to an Upright Bermudan Main­

sai l , pp. 553-558 (Aug.) . 

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0001924000056360 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0001924000056360


INDEX TO VOLUME LXXI—JANUARY-DECEMBER 1967 

TEMPERATURE 
Application of Film Cooling Theory to the Cooling of Aircraft Gas 

Turbine Chambers, G. T. Sturgess, pp. 430-434 (June). 
Some Approximate Formulae for Transient Temperature Prediction 

in Aircraft-Type Structures, D. J . Johns and M. J , Wooldridge, 
pp. 223-226 (Mar.) . 

Comments on "Transient Temperatures and Thermal Stresses in an 
Idealised Wing Structure", D. J . Johns, pp. 580-581 (Aug.) . 

Convective Heating at the Deflecting Surface of a Rocket Launch-
Pad, G. Jepps and M. L. Robinson, pp. 469-475 (July) . 

Some Problems of Planetary Atmosphere Entry, H. J . Al len, pp. 813-820. 
( D e c ) . 

TEST PILOTS—See also Flight Testing 
The Accident Record of the Commercial Jet Transport, A. B. Hunter 

(Lecture Summary), p. LXXIX (Nov.). 
Thermal Buckling of a Circular Plate, E. H. Mansfield, p. 798 (Nov.) . 
The British Military Test Pilot, A. D. Dick and P. D. Thorne (Lecture 

Summary), p. LXIII (Sept.) . 
Flight Development Report on the F.111, V. E. Prahl (Lecture Sum­

mary), p. XVI (Feb.) . 
Thoughts on Flight Instrument Presentations, Sqn. Ldr. T. E. Gil l 

(Lecture Summary), p. XV (Feb.). 

THERMODYNAMICS 
The Derivation of a Formula for Thrust from Thermodynamic Energy 

Equations, A. L. Buchan, pp. 378-379 (May). 

THORNE, P. D. and DICK, A. D. 
The British Military Test Pilot (Lecture Summary), p. LXIII (Sept. ) . 

THORNTON, B. S. and PARK, T. M. 
Digital Study of a Stability Analogue, pp. 576-579 (Aug.) . 

TIZARD MEMORIAL LECTURE, THIRD 
Tizard and the Aeronautical Research Committee, A. R. Collar (Bos-

combe Down), pp. 529-538 (Aug.) . 

TOKATY, G. A. 
Aerospace Research and its Relationship to Universities, Industry and 

the Establishments (Lecture Summary), p. XXIV (Mar. ) , (Lecture), 
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